

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.
RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

17.05.2023

Present : Mr. Adeel, Proxy counsel for appellant.
Mr. KK Saxena and Ms. Payal Verma, Ld. Counsel
for respondent.

Reply to the instant appeal along-with vakalatnama
filed on behalf of the respondent. The same be taken on record.
Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of appellant for want
of main counsel for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on **12.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.05.2023