

**MCA DJ 27/22**  
**SUNITA CHAND**  
**Vs.**  
**RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA**

12.10.2023

Present : Mr. V.K. Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
along-with appellant.

Mr. Manvender Mukul and Mr. K.K. Saxena, Ld.  
Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that in  
order to argue the present appeal, TCR is required.

Accordingly, let TCR be called from the concerned  
Court only two days prior to the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on  
**15.02.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.10.2023