

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.
RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

15.02.2024

Present : Ms. Rekha, Proxy counsel for the appellant.
Mr. KK Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant for want of main counsel citing personal difficulty.

Not opposed.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **08.07.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2024