

MCA DJ 27/22

Sunita Chand Vs. Rajender Prakash Gupta

08.07.2024

Present: Sh. V.K Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for appellant along with appellant in person.

Ms. Kanika Aneja, (D/3361/2018), proxy counsel for respondent.

It is stated by proxy counsel that they have filed vakalatanama on **04.06.2024**.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for respondent stating the they have been newly engaged and already applied for certified copies but have not received the same till date. Allowed.

Put up on **14.08.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/08.07.2024