

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.
RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

09.10.2024

Present : Ms. Rekha, Proxy counsel for appellant along-with the appellant appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. V.K. Upadhyay.

Mr. M. Mukul, Ms. Tripti Saxena and Ms. Goldi Bagri, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant for want of main counsel on the ground that he is not well today.

Let the TCR be sent back to the concerned Ld. Trial Court since the next date of hearing there is 11.11.2024 and be called back two days prior to the next date of hearing before this Court.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **14.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.10.2024