

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.
RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Adjournment sought by both the parties for addressing arguments on the instant appeal for want of their main counsels.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on 16.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.08.2025