

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.
RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

16.12.2025

Present : Mr. V.K. Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for appellant along-
with the appellant.
Mr. Manvender Mukul, Ld. counsel for respondent.
(Joined through VC)

Arguments heard on behalf of the appellant on the
instant appeal.

Both the parties are at liberty to file citations in
support of their contentions on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on behalf of the respondent on
10.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2025