

MCA DJ 27/22
SUNITA CHAND
Vs.

RAJENDER PRAKASH GUPTA

18.03.2026

Present : Sh. Manmohan Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for
appellant along-with appellant.

Sh. J.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Put up for orders at **4:00 PM.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2026

At 4:00 PM:

Vide separate order of even date announced in the
open Court, the instant appeal is hereby dismissed.

**Appeal file be consigned to the record room as per
rules.**

**Trial Court file be sent back to the concerned Court
along-with copy of this order.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2026